

CESA 6

STUDENT SERVICES LEADERSHIP & LEARNING CENTER

School Nurse

COLLABORATIVE SERIES

2021 - 2022 SCHOOL YEAR | 8:00 AM — 12:00 PM

The CESA 6 School Nurse Collaborative series meets four times per year, providing updates on current topics and professional networking opportunities.

All meetings will consist of a speaker presentation on a related topic, followed by networking discussion on a variety of intervention and educational topics.

Professional learning communities provide opportunities for leaders, specialists and teachers to engage with peers regarding topics of interest within their discipline. Learn more at:

cesa6.org/services/networks/index.cfm

SCHEDULE

The CESA 6 School Nurse Collaborative series meetings are scheduled for Wednesday mornings from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. follows:

Wednesday October 20, 2021

Wednesday December 8, 2021

Wednesday February 9, 2022

Wednesday April 13, 2022

*Onsite check-in are from 7:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.

WHO SHOULD ATTEND?

This series is geared towards Nurses that service individuals in an educational setting.

DETAILS:

Register online: www.cesa6.org/events

Registration fee:

- ♦ \$200 for (4) School Nurse Collaborative meetings or \$75 per meeting
- Leadership and Learning Community districts will receive 1 FREE seat for the entire collaborative series.
- ◆ Additional seats will be invoiced at \$200 per seat or \$75 per meeting
- Includes materials and light breakfast

Location:

CESA 6 Conference Center
 2300 State Road 44, Oshkosh

Questions:

Junko Jacobs

Director, Student Services Professional Development 920-236-0573 | jmjacobs@cesa6.org

Katie Sell

Program Assistant

(920) 236-0545 | ksell@cesa6.org

NOTES:

Collaborative Series meetings will be purchased as a "seat" per district. The district can purchase as many "seat(s)" as they would like to fulfill their training needs. This will allow for the district to rotate staff through a series of meetings at their discretion based on topics and schedules. The cost of \$200 per seat or \$75 per meeting will be invoiced to the district at the time of registration for the "seat."